ACE5019A
18V Low Current Consumption 350mA CMOS Voltage Regulator
VER 1.1   1
Description
The ACE5019A series are a group of positive voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS technologies
with low power consumption and low dropout voltage, which provide large output currents even when the
difference of the input-output voltage is small. The ACE5019A series can deliver 300mA output current
and allow an input voltage as high as 18V. The series are very suitable for the battery-powered

     3    CE Chip Enable Pin
   3/4 4/5 4    NC No Connection
Ordering information
 ACE5019A X XX XX + H
BMA：SOT-23-3A
BMB：SOT-23-3B
BMC：SOT-23-3C
BNA：SOT-23-5A
BNB：SOT-23-5B
BNC：SOT-23-5C
AMA：SOT-89-3A
AMB：SOT-89-3B
AMC：SOT-89-3C
Output Voltage：1.2 / 1.5V …../5.0V
Pb - free
Halogen - free
A：1%
B：2%
ACE5019A
18V Low Current Consumption 350mA CMOS Voltage Regulator
VER 1.1   4
Block Diagram
Typical Application Circuit
ACE5019A
18V Low Current Consumption 350mA CMOS Voltage Regulator
VER 1.1   5
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN=VOUT+1V, CIN=COUT=1μF，TA=25 OC, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ(1) Max Units
Input Voltage VIN  2.5  18 V
Output Voltage Range VOUT  1.2  5 V
DC Output Accuracy  IOUT=1mA
-2  2 %
-1  1 %
Dropout Voltage Vdif
(2)
IOUT=100mA,
VOUT=3.3V
 160  mV
Supply Current ISS IOUT=0A  2 5 μA
Line Regulation
∆VOUT
VOUT✕∆VIN
IOUT =10mA
VOUT +1V≤VIN≤18V
 0.01 0.3 %/V
Load Regulation ∆VOUT
VIN= VOUT +1V,
1mA≤IOUT≤100mA
 10  mV
Temperature Coefficient
∆VOUT
VOUT✕∆TA
IOUT=10mA,
-40°C<TA<125°C
 50  ppm
Output Current Limit ILIM
VOUT=0.5xVOUT(Normal),
 VIN = 5V
350 500  mA
Short Current ISHORT VOUT =VSS  25  mA
Power Supply Rejection
Ratio
PSRR IOUT=50mA
100Hz  80
dB
1kHz  65
10kHz  50
100kHz  45
Output Noise Voltage VON BW=10Hz to 100kHz  27 x VOUT  μVRMS
Thermal Shutdown
Temperature
TSD   150  °C